

Sessions Case No.277/2017
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 32dt: 13-6-24

Today the case is fixed for FDT.

No steps taken by the parties.

Pursuant the resolution dated 10-6-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
none appears today before this court due to extreme summer season.

Hence the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 29.08.2024 for FDT.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman