

Sessions Case No. 277/2017
Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan in-charge of Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 38 Dated: 14.08.2025

Today the case is fixed for further chief of C.S.W No. 5 and 6.

Out of three (3) accused persons on court bail one (1) accused namely Premlal Ghosh files
hazira and present before this court.

Rest two (2) accused persons are absent today by filing a petition u/s- 317 of Cr.P.C on the
ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on transfer.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.01.2026 for SDT.

Accuseds shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl Sessions Judge 4th Court
Burdwan. I/C

Sd/-
Addl Sessions Judge 4th Court
Burdwan. I/C